HB1488/214460/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1488

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 23 down through "appropriations" in line 24 and substitute "providing that funds for the Program will be as provided".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 27, strike "AND"; after line 27, insert:

"(11) IDENTIFYING WHAT STATE SUPPORT WILL BE NECESSARY AND WHAT PUBLIC AND PRIVATE GRANT OPPORTUNITIES ARE AVAILABLE TO SUSTAIN AND INCREASE THE SIZE OF THE PROGRAM; AND";

and in line 28, strike "(11)" and substitute "(12)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike beginning with "THE" in line 24 down through "FUND" in line 25 and substitute "FUNDS FOR THE PROGRAM SHALL BE AS PROVIDED IN THE STATE BUDGET"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 28 down through "FUND" in line 29 and substitute "FUNDS FOR THE PROGRAM SHALL BE AS PROVIDED IN THE STATE BUDGET".

On page 10, strike beginning with "THE" in line 1 down through "FUND" in line 3 and substitute "FUNDS FOR THE PROGRAM SHALL BE AS PROVIDED IN THE STATE BUDGET".